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BellSouth Telecommunications, Inc. Guy M. Hicks
333 Commerce Street General Counsel
Suite 2101

Nashville, TN 37201-3300 615214 6301

. Fax 615 214 7406
guy.hicks@bellsouth.com

May 1, 2007

VIA HAND DELIVERY filed  electronically in docket office on 05/01/07

Hon. Sara Kyle, Chairman
Tennessee Regulatory Authority
460 James Robertson Parkway
Nashville, TN 37238

Re: Tennessee Rural Independent Coalition Petition for Suspension and
Modification Pursuant to 47 USC 8 251(f)(2)
Docket No. 06-00228

Dear Chairman Kyle:

Attached is the Affidavit of John Paul Walters, Jr. for Permission to Practice
Pro Hac Vice in Docket No. 06-00228. As a member of the Tennessee Bar in good
standing, | recommend approval of this request.

Thank you for your attention to this matter.

\{,eryftruly yours,

=

Guy M. Hicks w

GMH:njc

cc: Mark Ashby, Esquire
Cingular Wireless
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BEFORE THE TENNESSEE REGULATORY AUTHORITY
Nashville, Tennessee

In Re: Tennessee Rural Independent Coalition Petition for Suspension and
Modification Pursuant to 47 U.S.C. Section 251(f)(2)

Docket No. 06-00228

AFFIDAVIT OF JOHN PAUL WALTERS, JR.
FOR PERMISSION TO PRACTICE PRO HAC VICE

Pursuant to Rule 19 of the Rules of the Supreme Court of the State of
Tennessee and the Rules of the Tennessee Regulatory Authority, John Paul Walters,
Jr., attorney for Cingular Wireless PCS, LLC d/b/a Cingular Wireless (“Cingular”) hereby
makes the following statement regarding his appearance as counsel pro hac vice in the
above-referenced case on behalf of Cingular:

1. The undersigned, John Paul Walters, Jr., has a residence address of 500
Park Place, Edmond, OK 73034, and a business address of Cingular Wireless, 15 E.
First Street, Edmond, OK 73034.

2. The undersigned desires to enter an appearance on behalf of the Cingular
in the above-referenced matter.

3. The undersigned is currently licensed, is in good standing, and is admitted
to practice in the states of Oklahoma (Bar No. 9334), Texas (Bar No. 24004142, and
Missouri (Bar No. 42076), and no disciplinary actions or investigation of his conduct is
pending.

4. The undersigned agrees to subject himself to the jurisdiction of this
Authority in any manner arising out of his conduct in such proceedings and agrees to be

bound by the rules governing the conduct of attorneys appearing before this Authority.
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WHEREFORE, the undersigned requests that he be admitted pro hac vice to

appear and participate in the above-styled case on behalf of Cingular.

~

/
W\ S i X)\’W—U\ §\> \.\310

John Paul Walters, Jr>

, Tk '
Sworn to and subscribed before me, this 2467 day of M , 2007.

Notary Public
QWWW T .

o1 0 L 067 ¥
My Commission Expires:
g"w 02 ‘:1‘, - 4
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

| hereby certify that on May 1, 2007, a copy of the foregoing document was
served on the following, via the method indicated:

[ 1 Hand Stephen G. Kraskin, Esqg.

[ 1 Mail Kraskin, Moorman & Cosson

[ 1 Facsimile 2120 L St, NW, #520

[ 1 Overnight Washington, DC 20037
- Electronic skraskin@klctele.com

[ 1 Hand Melvin J. Malone, Esq.

[ ] Mail Miller & Martin

[ 1 Facsimile 150 4™ Ave., N., #1200

[ 1 Overnight Nashville, TN 37219
_+-1 Electronic mmalone@millermartin.com

[ 1 Hand Bill Atkinson, Esq.

[ 1T Mail Sprint

[ 1 Facsimile GAATLDO602

[ 1T Overnight 3065 Cumberland Cir. SE
V1 Electronic Atlanta, GA 30339

Bill.atkinson@sprint.com

[ ] Hand

[ 1 Mail Elaine Critides, Esq.

[ 1 Facsimile Verizon Wireless

[ 1 Overnight 1300 | St., NW, #400W
/{/] Electronic Washington, DC 20005

Elaine.critides@verizonwireless.com

[ 1 Hand

[ 1 Mail Paul Walter: Jr., Esq.

[ 1 Facsimile 15 E. First St

[ 1 Overnight Edmond, OK 73034

[ Electronic pwalters@sbcglobal.net

[ 1 Hand William T. Ramsey, Esq.

[ 1 Mail Neal & Harwell

[ 1 Facsimile 150 4™ Ave., N., #2000

[ 1 Overnight Nashville, TN 37219
A1 Electronic Ramseywt@nealharwell.com
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Hand
Mail
Facsimile
Overnight
Electronic

Hand
Mail
Facsimile
Overnight
Electronic

Hand
Mail
Facsimile
Overnight
Electronic

Hand
Mail
Facsimile
Overnight
Electronic

Mark J. Ashby, Esq.
Cingular Wireless

5565 Glenridge Connector, #1700

Atlanta, GA 30342
Mark.ashby@cingular.com

Dan Menser Sr., Esq.

Marin Fettman, Esq.
T-Mobile USA, Inc.

12920 SE 39" St

Bellevue WA 98006
Dan.menser@t-mobile.com
Marin.fettman@t-mobile.com

Leon M. Bloomfield, Esq.
Wilson & Bloomfield

1901 Harrison St., #1620
Oakland, CA 94610
Imb@wblaw.net

Joe Chiarelli, Esq.
Sprint

Mailstop: KSOPHNO0212-2A671

6450 Sprint Parkway
Overland Park, KS 66251
Joe.m.chiarelli@sprint.com






